-

wsse  AM10 (Scot)

Insolvency' (Scotland)

{Company Voluntary Notice Of admlnlStratOI"S progreSS repor‘t

Arrangements and
Administration) Rules

&

Companies House

2018,
*SBATTXQ2*
scT 26/07/2019 #352
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

Company number 'S lvc-g[ 1 [6 ’?, 9 | 3

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Granite City Assets Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) James

Surname Stephen

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber| 4 Atlantic Quay

Street | 70 York Street

Post town ‘ Glasgow

County/Region r

e (6 [z T 91X [

Country |

u Administrator’'s name ©

Full forename(s) ‘ Francis Graham © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname ’ Newton another administrator.

Administrator's address ©

Building nameinumber| Central Square @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ 29 Wellington Street another administrator.

Post town ’ Leeds

County/Region [

Postcode {Lf|8 ,1_|_’4_’D‘,L_"

Country ’

04/19 Version 1.0




AM10 (Scot)

Notice of administrator's progress report

from date

To date

Period of progress report
15 [ T2folifs
fla b8 PBlol1le

Progress report

E{ | attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature date

2le Bbly Palohle

04/19 Version 1.0




AM10 (Scot)

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

‘Cm:actname Connie Ng

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

I = BDO LLP

| 4 Atlantic Quay
70 York Street

|

|

; e Glasgow

County/Region

I Postcode

|

| > connie.ng@bdo.co.uk

Telephone

0141 249 8411

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infarmation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,

139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF.
DX ED235 Edinburgh.

| G ’?I_YFB—D-RFF‘ n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emait enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/19 Version 1.0




Granite City Assets Limited

(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 15/12/2018 From 15/12/2015
of Affairs To 14/06/2019 To 14/06/2019
£ £ £
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Uncertain Freehold Land & Property NIL 4,000,000.00
Interest Gross NIL 2,935.41
NIL 4,002,935.41
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Administrators’ Disbursements NIL 4,200.00
Agents’ Fees & Disbs NIL 73,760.00
Bank Charges 5.60 304.70
General Costs re Bridgepoint Purchaser 2,752.75 21,589.25
Insurance & Service Chgs NiL 263.13
Lega Fees re Bridgepoint Purchasers (239.00) 45,573.63
Legal Fees - Administrators re Stand.S NIL 52,093.40
Legal Fees & Disbs - Sale & General NIL 14,659.50
Legal Fees re (REDS) NIL 78,931.35
(2,519.35) (291,374.96)
Real Estate Debt Security Limited
(1,813,752.46) Secured Creditor NIL 1,986,464.74
: NIL (1,986,464.74)
Firstpoint Security Trustees Ltd
(6,550,442.10) Secured Creditor NIL 1,449,999,87
NIL {1,449,999_87)
ASSET REALISATIONS ‘
Uncertain Book debts NIL NIL
Uncertain Cash at Bank NIL NiL
Interest Gross 431.09 1,055.19
431.09 1,055.19
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bank Charges 144.35 365.85
VAT Paid NIL 880.00
(144.35) (1,245.85)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Uncertain Preferential E.P.A. NiL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{40,000.00) Provision for unsecured claims NIL NIL
(112,144.77) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NiL.
Uncertain Unsecured Employees NIL NIL
Uncertain Unsecured Taxes NIiL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(200.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(8,516,539.33) {2,232.61) 274,905.18
REPRESENTED BY
Firstpoint Security Trustees Limited 2n 5,733.57
Floating Current Account 248,637.73
Yat Control Account 20,533.88
274,905.18

Page 1 of 2

IP5 SQL Ver. 2012.10

23 July 2019 14:23




(81001

"SJ01IPSJ3 TENPIALPUL JOJ SHUBIING |BNIDT 3Y) 01 SB aduepinf se uodn Pajjal aq Jouued pue A1L0 3ANEBJISN]IL 358 10d31 SjY) U} PAPNIIIUL SI0MPAID IO SHU0IND PITRWISD AUy *NSLI UMD JISY] 18 OS S0P
8107 591Ny (PURNOIS) ASUBAIOSU| PUR 9E6L Iy AIUIAIOSU| BY) JIPUN URYL JAYI0 1Xa1u03 AuR UL Jo 3sodand Aue 1oj Juodau syl uo A1aJ 03 $2500y2 1ey) uossad Auy “Auedwan ay) u| 1584330 Jedueuly Aue JO JO 1G9ap 3yl 6)
ualle|a. uy uoisi23p Aue Buipnidul 123002 Jayle Aue ) 1o asodind Jay30 Aue 10y 0 ‘uossad Jay1o AUR AQ LN PaNJAJ 3Q ) AYEINS 10U SI 10dBI S| *3sod.nd J3YIO CU JOJ PUB UOITRIISILILIPY ay) yo ssaJBo.d ay) uo ajepdn
U U3IM SI03P3ID PUR SJAQUAW plaoud 03 8107 S31NY (PUR{IIS) AJUBAIOSU| PUR 986 10V ASUAAIOSLY U1 Japun AInp A01n1eas a2yl Lipw A1dwio 03 A1210s SJOIRIISIUILIPY IO 3y} AQ pa.sedaud uaaq sey Loda ssaBo.d Siy)

*320U-ARALID/AJRALID- 8BS /B-UI HN0D°0PG MMM/ /TSTT1Y 10 Juawaiels AorALid Jy) 335 asealg "Palwil
$1885y A1) IRID JO LOTRLISUIWIPY 24) 03 Bulle)as SI911eW L0y AJuo Passano.d pue 24n2as 1da) 34 |)m BIRP |RUOSI3d ‘SUOLIBINEAY UOLIDII0I BIR(Q TRJIIUID) 3yl Aq pPaulap 5B SII)I0JIU07) IR JJe SJOIRIISIUNIRY WO ]

-E5111a+J0- Ap02- JAUGTI1IE.0- AIUIATOS U] FSUOTENq M/ JUSUIU]

THAAGE MMM 15114 118 PUNO) 3G B> UDIYM SIIUIT 4O 3P02) AJUSAI0SU| 3Y) AQ PUnDg ale SIOIRIISIULLLISY UL au)

“04E6 JAQUINU JIPICY 331J0 "UOIIRIDOSSY SISUDPIIIRIY AIUSAIOSU| 34T AQ MM 41 Uj JaUoN 11980 ADUSAIOSU} LR SE 108 O PASLIOYINE S| UDIMAN WRYRID SIouRig
PUR ££76 JIQUINU JIPIOY 340 *S3TEM B PUR|BUZ U SWUEIUNODZY PR.FLYY JO 23NINISUI 24T AQ ¥N 3u) U} JAUOINIIRAI ADUSAIOSLL UE SB 108 0) PISLIOYINE si uaydals sawer

“Aliqe) yeuossad Inoypm ‘Auedwo? 3yl 40 $IUSSE SE 128 SIOIENSIIILPY IO Y] 'SJOIRNSILIWPY IWOT 3yl Aq paBeuew
MOU e Auedwod A1 JO SI95SR PUR SSaUSNG YL ‘10T JSQUIBIRG G UO SICIBASIUKIPY 1UIOT paaujodde aiam ‘Xrg 70 ‘MOBseID 113anS 30 07 ARnD JuepY ¢ ‘411 044 JO UOIMaN Weyksn sppuRl pue uaydals sawer

sajey N0 abJey) Jo JuaWaleIS pueR 3leQ 01 SI507) AWl ‘q
poLiad Joday ul SARJING B 51500 ULl o)

USWIIRIS SWODINY PIJeLUS] q

6L0Z unf ¢} 03 107 Joquadeq G| PoLdd J0) SJudwAed B s1d1adsy SJojessluLlupy JuLofr v

sad|puaddy

pu3 uoieaisiuiupy gyt

sjute1dwo) B so1Y3g ADUDAOSU| 0l

$894 SIOIRNSIUlWPY JULOf ‘6

$10]1paJ) 10y 3woxng pajdadxg ‘g
sialjew Supueising i

suone81ISaAU| ZdIS ‘9

PoLad ul suolY G

sjesodoigd wodj suoljeiasq ‘¥

paaoiddy sjesodolq £

uoljeuloju] Auonjels ‘7

uoLaNpo | 1

Sjuajuoy

[.poriad ays,] 6107 2unf ¥1 03 g407 JaqWadaq G| Wouy syjuow X|§ :110day Jo poLIdd

1.810z se)ny {pueii008) AdudAjosu, Jo s3)ny ay3,]
8107 saIny (uoyjesysiujwpy pue sjuswasuelly Asejunjop Auedwon) (pue)ioos) ADUBAIOSU| aY) JO p6°E PUR £6°§ SINY JO SWLIAY U} Lioday ssauBouy

[ Auedwo) ay3,] (uopensiupwpy up) pajiwi siassy AIlD ajueIn

e/
(uoneAsluwpY ul) poWN $13ssY A1) B3RS - 1ioday ssauBolg d11 009 O Q m




:3umonioy syl uo Ajjeayinads JuswiLLoD pinom am ysnoyije ‘Auojeur)dxs-)as

Aje8le) aJe umoys sjuswAed pue s3d19cas ay| “ajep 03 sjuawAed pue 51d13da) INO JO AJRWWNS © ‘UOITRLWLIOJUL JNOA 10} ‘v xipuaddy Je asojdua apm £7
‘6107 Joquiadaq #| pue g0z J2quadaQ 1 03 SYluow g JO spoLiad o) 1NoY) ay3 AQ papuaixs Ajjuanbasgns sem uoLjelIsiuWpy ayl A4
*£107 19qWad3aQ ¥ 03 UOLJRIISIULLIPY 3y} PuaIXa 0} uolIN|osal Jejsod ay) paiosdde siolipal) "9861 10V ADUSAIOSU| 3Y] JO |g 9Npayds Jo
{qQ)(Z})97 ydeadesed 03 Juensind syjuow 7| 10) UOLFRIISIULWPY 94 pUIIXa 0] JUISUOD BUI33S 9107 JAQEIAON | UO $I03Ipald 031 apew sem 3sanbal y L'z
"3dZ £H3 ‘yBnquip3
199415 INIAIBW L1L-/ S Jaquinu palalsiBal 3y pue Xrg 79 ‘MoSse|n ‘18946 YIoA 0/ ‘Aend) Jiue)Iy ¢ 1e pal1ens 51 240 palalsiBal s, Auedwory ayj £
*UMOLINUN S| 13QUWNU 2582 1IN0 ay3 Pue L0ISSSS JO 14N07) Ayl Ul Yum Jjeap ade sBupaadold UOLRIISIULWPY Syl "9861 3oV
AOUDAJOSU| 3] Jo Lg Inpayds Jo 77 Ydesleied 03 Juensind Aasulang “LI0d J313d 1§ ‘afueln ayj ‘asnoH YIMIBM Je paualsiBal Ajawlo) Auedwod
51 JO J0ID3UIp 31e40di0d e ‘paIUIT SBITLINJ8S JBAOURH UOIUN JO 101094p ' ‘yseN Suoiisuiay 19N Aq pajuiodde alom SJOIJRIISIUIWPY JUIOM YL Ay 4
uoLDUNY AU 351049%8 03 JaMod dAISNDXS Sey JoJeIISIUIWpY
Jayilau pue Ajjeiaass pue AjJuiol suoidung Jiayl Ino ALied SJOJRIISIULWPY JUIOr 3Y) 986) 10V ADUDAjOsU| 94T JO 1@ Inpayds Jo (7)ool ydesSeiey
Jo suoisiaosd syl Japun *GLOZ Joquiadag 61 uo Auediuo) aacqe ayl Jo Pedsal ul patulodde s1om Ayl pue Xrg 70 ‘MoSseID ‘193415 MJop 07 ‘Aend
J1UBY ¥ ‘d11 0Q8 40 (016 ON JIPIOH 3D1J0) UOIMEN WRYRID SIdDURIY puR (££Z6 1ON J3PI104ad140) uaydalg sawer aue SI0IRSIILLPY JUlor 3Y) A4
NOILLYWHO4NI AMOLNLVLS 4
LI¥8 6T L¥L0 : suoydalal
%¥n*02 0pq@Bu-aluuos lewy
8N oluuo) liaBeulyw ased
Xr8 7O ‘MoBseig ‘133436 WioA 04 Kend Juueny & ‘dT1.009 : SS2JpPY 3010
'SMOV0)
SE 340 S)1e19p 1RO N0 Lodat ssa1804d Syl SSROSIP 03 USIM NOA PINOYS "351)J0 MOSBSe|D Uno Ul UayeLIBpUN Bulaq St 3aseD Siyl JO Juswaseurw ay| rall
"saluedwo?) Jo JensiSsy pue 1NoJ ay) 01 palilwgns aq 11w Hodas s jo Adoo y "ased ayj uo aduapuodsallod snolaaud Y uodunfuod
ur peas aq pinoys Wodai ay) palwi] SIassy A1) SllUeIH JO uolIRNSILIWPY Y3 Jo ssaBoud Byl uo SJojpasd 03 podad AloInlels e SioSIyL [
NOILONAOYLNL L
A

{uotiensiuILIPY Ul) PAjLWLT 3355y A1) S3juelD) - 1oday ssauBold d11 044 O Q m



¢

9861 12V ADUDAI0SU| 343 JO | g 3NPaYIS 40 g ydeiBeley
0] juensind Auedwo?) ayl aAjossip 03 sauedwor) Jo JeAISISDY SYY YIM PUuB HIN0D 3Yl YUM SJUSWINIOPp A1essadau ay)y a4 o

sJojepinbiy Julor SB Way) U0 PaIISFU0D BB YDIYm s1amod ayl Jo Aue Jo/pue
e asio1axa Aew aojepinbi julor auo Auy "assap os Aayl JI s4olepinbin julor pajulodde aq uolmoN WERYRID SDUBI] pue
uaydals pseusag sswer pue dn-punom Ajuosindwod aq Auedwo) ayl Jey) 35onbal SIOJRAISIUNLPY JUI0T 9Y) ‘Yaiym Suwmonoy
‘9861 1OV ADUDAIOSU| YY) JO LG INPIYS J0 67 udesBeiey 03 juensind uolRISILIWPY Y3 pus 03 UNOY) 03 uonedndde ayew q

*s103epinby JUlOf S WSy} uo patiajuod
aJe yoym ssamod ay3 Jo Aue 1ospue jje 3s104axa Aew Jojepinbi Julor auo Auy "awes ay) Jo (7)gg ydeiSesed yiwm souepiodde
ul Auedwon 3y3 jo (s)iolepinbi pajulodde aq (S)uossad 1aylo Aue o ‘siojepinbiy julor pajulodde aq uocimaN weyeln
siouRi4 pue U3ydals pieulag sawer eyl pue 9g4) 1ov AJUSAI0SU| 343 JO g NPIYDS Jo £8 ydesSeied 01 Juensind uonepinbl
Asejun)oa ssoypal> ojul Auedwo) ayy aoejd 03 sapuedwon Jo JedisiBay ayl UM pue 1N07 Je sLuNnial AJeSsadau ayy a)ly e

10 paJjamodwa aJe ‘31§ 235 A3 SWII B 8 PUB UOL3SIISLP 310 J1Sy) Je ‘Si0TRISIUIWpPY VIO oy

pue jed paquosaud
3y) JOpUN SJOWPIID AJBUIPIC ©) SPUN) IINGUISIP ASYl ‘AIRSS3Dau JI pue SJOMPIID |RiIUAISaId pue paindas 01 SjuawAed oyew A3yl

‘sjesodoud
asayl 03 jeuspoul asodind Aue Jojy JO slasse 3sOY) JO UOLIRS||RAL 3UY ISULIXRW 40 Auedwiod ayy Jo sjasse ayj dalasald pue 3a330.4d
0] ‘uoplensiuiuipe ayy jo sasodind ay) sAdYde 0} JIPIO Ul JUBP3dXS 10 S1qRIISIP JSPLISUO UOIIBIISIP 1Dy} Je ASY] SB ‘R 10V AJUDAIOSU|
3y} JO | 2NPIYIS UL PaueIUOD SIOFRAISIUIWPY se stamod Byl JOo jje aspiaxd Ajjessuad pue sBulYl yoNS 1B Op SJOIRIISIULWPY IO 3Y)

‘uonenswwpy
3y jo asodind Auonjeys Syl JO € pue 7 SSA132[Q0 YILM SDURPIODIE UL SI3SSE 3sleal pue ssaulsng s, Auedwon ayl aSeurwl 03 anuiuod A3y

(M)

(uy)

()

(1

132y} pasodold SIOIRASIUILIPY JWIOr 3y} “BullSaW 21§} 18 PALLID) JOU SEM I3JUUI0D
SI0JpaId ¥ 9107 AJenigaq 7z uo P13y sJoapasd Jo Bunisaw ayy e pascidde auom mojRq pasuewwns sjesodosd SI0jesISIUIPY JUIOF dY)

G3AQYddY STVSOdOud

*1J0d31 51U} 40 § UOKIISS UL YN SIOUPSID JOJ SUODIN0 pajedidiiue SY) SSAOSIP M 'SI0ILPSID JO SOSSEB)D SNDLIBA U0} SLIODIN0 JeUl} Pajewl)ss ay)
SMOYS pue sSubjued Aousajosul 0] Bulplodoe saun8y syuawded g s3d@dss 3Y) SIUSSAId YDIUM “JUSWISIRIS SWOIIhD pajewlls] ue St g xipuaddy 1y

"pred
ud3g aAey (,siaseyoinyg juiodadpug,) sesisnil Alundas julodisiig/siaseydind juiodalpug AQ palndul §/°76/°77 JO SIS0D |RUOLSSDJ0.]

*$39} 1N07) J0 1adsal ut pouad ayy u| papunjal
udsq sey g£Z3 JO wns 2yl -ansst Ayplies AJundas piepuels ayl Jo 10adsas ul Bunoe juale |eBa) pajulodde ayy si 477 Jaseld UCLIOW

1€

¥

L
{uonesiuWPY ul) PANWL $I1BSSY AN anjue.D - Lioday ssaiBoud d110ad o Q m




"sjuawAey B sydiaday uo suodal Bupedald,

"1eacudde 22§ 10) uoijeddde 1unod a. SJOLI10S JONIISY,
*$103121105 y3im Buisiey pue SuiBeBu3,

-uotiexe| pue ivA Suipiedaa sieyje Suisueinial pue Suimalaay,

Y3Mm 1eap Ajjedydads
sem Bumonoy a2yl powad ayy ul  'sueBeuel J0 510D AG pasiaadns ‘adudliadxd JO 519A3] B1gRUNS YUM S3AIINDAXI 0) AjeBie) pajeSajap st
puB SIS SALIRLISIULLIPE pue Bulunodde pood Ylim paduejeq ‘9dusLIadxs pue aBpajmouy ADUSAJ0sUL Jo aSukl © sauinbad ydom siyl jo Auolew 3yl

{05689 %7 51500 BWI} 'pOHad U} $1N0Y 0Z-0€) UOREISIUIIPY [e19U59

‘MBIABI BSRD), e
“JUSWIeIS AWOING pajewrysd Ayl ayepdny -
*INP SWall Auojniels Jo 10adsad up AJRIp JO MDIATY, o

YuMm Jjeap Ayjeoyloads sem Bulmonjo) aul poiad ayy U 51502 Budnpal 03 $33nqgLIIU0D pue Juaunuiodde Aouaajosul
SIY3 JO JUSWISRURLL JUIIDIYS Y] 01 IINGUIUCD SIOP 1L ‘SIOIPSI> 1JDUsq A110341p 10U S0P YoM Sy} ySnoyyyy ABajeals pasodoad Buipiodal pue
Suruswnoop ul 12Aa] JaBuew mo1aq 1oddns SWOS YIm UaBeuriu JOIUIS 1O J0IDAIIP B YUM Uo11dun[uod ul sjauyied se aw Aq pa) S H0M JO BaJR SIY]

{05067 3509 oW} 'popiad Uj sInoy Gz Z) ABajells pue suliue)q

"SJ0JRJISIIIWPY JUIOF 2]
uo pasodwy sapInp Asoye|ndal Jo A10INieIs aJe INg SI0MPAJD aY3 JOJ W0IINO JRIDURUL) Y} 03 INQLIIUOD JOU 1M (,) HSLISISE UR YIIM PIdJRW SINSS|

Q01d3d NI SNOLLDY
"UCLIRJISIUMLIPY LUO.J 3IN0J JIXS SY) UO UOLISIISIP SI0JRIISIULWpY

julor ayy amf yowm sjesodosd paaoidde ay) wol) pIJRIAIP J0U 3ABY SM 986} 1OV ADUDAIOSU] BY) JO |G INPayds Jo p§ ydeiSeaeq o3
juensind Auediwio?) Sy} SAJOSSIP 01 3 |)IM UOIBJISIUIIPY WOJ) 3IN0J IXS A3 Jeyl 10adxa am ‘Pasijeur) aJe UoLIRIISILIWPY aY) Ul SI3)I8W Jje aJuQ

*$103(paJd 1ellua.19)aud 10 paindas 40w J0 U0 0} UOIINGLIISIP @ aYew 03 J3pJo ul Ayadold Buis|eas tUOLIRIISIUNLPY
J0 asodnd Aio3nels ay) Jo £ 9A1D3(Go 01 PAAOW ARy am ‘uoiyisod KJLUN33S Ay uo Bulnl §,3N0) ayY) BUMOY0) pUe pue) Syl Pasieal asey apm

STVS0d0dd WOYd SNOLLYIAIQ

“Aorjod uolyelauniuay
009 8y3 1ad spuny uoljesisiulpe Yyl WO} SIUBWASINGSIP 7 A108938) aIniny pue JUSLIND MEJP 0} PasLIOYINE aq SI0JRJISIUIPY U0 9yl (1A)

“S2)MY SYJ YIM 2DUBPIOIDE Ul UMBIP 3q ABL LOIJRIBUNWAI YoNS pue SISBq 350D SWLY B UO Paxly 3q UOITRISUNWSI SJOTRJISIUILPY JUIOr 3yl (A)

¢'s

s

(3

AR
(uonessiuiwpy u|) pAWI 3assy ) aueso - Joday ssa.50.d d711 0Qd o Q m



g

"986} 10V uoijesynenbs|q s10309.1q Auedwo) ay) adueplodde ul 10das & pajly AINp ap “suolieBlIsaAul
Ino jo ued se puno} aiom SUOIIDRSURI] JUSPIIIUe ON “SPIOD3J S Auedwo) 3yl POM3IAD) Due paulRIgo am ‘Juswiuiodde Jno Jo 135IN0 ayl IV

SNOLLYDILSIANI ZdIS

*UOLIINGUISIP JO QJUBAPE UL SI0JSDAUL |BNPIAIPUL 31 S)1el1ap Subjueq HI0S pue 33e)107)
*spuapLALp Buistienba ned pue iapuat paundas ayl 01 SUOLINQLIISIP MIIASY
‘sluswAed 1o} $3500 asijeuly

-Buiuueyd ainsoy),

1YIlm 2eap Aneatyioads sem Suimo))o) ay) poliad ay) U] “sjudwalinbau Aioinjels aue aso)d e 0) Aouaajosul ue SuiBuliq Jo sallljeuwlo)
Y] (05 Op || SPUSPLAIP jo JuawAed 03 Builejal sis11ew ayl ydnoyne) S1011pasd Sy 10) SWIOOINO JeIDURUL 3yl 03 3INQUIIUOD J0U Op SBLJLALIOR
asayy 1o Auolew oyl ssuned auyy Ag pasuoyine Sulag spun) 10 ASRIBL PUR SUOLSIIEP JRULE UMM YJOM Jy) asiatadns siafeury JOIUas pue Si01d31Q

(00 GE£07ST 53500 SWi} "poad Ul SIAoY (G G 1) 81nso]) pue UORNGLIISI]

*SI03LPaJD pue 1UNO2 10} S1iodal uoisuae Suuedald,

"SIUN0DDY SjuawAed B s3d1a23y Jo uoijesedald,

'sJo1yew Buipueisino pue paAatyde ssaiSoud ayl BuipieBal siopatd 0] podas ssaaBoad Yyuow xis e Suuedaly,
"siapoyayels 03 Surysodal Auoiniels,

YUMm Jjesp
Ajjeoy1oads sem Buimonoy ayl pouad ayl uj “Jjeyaq 118yl uo uajepapun Bulaq yJom 3yl jo Suipuelsiepun SI01PALd BY3 0] 2INQuUIIU0D op A3}
J9AaMOH ‘uonjelsiBa) JurAl)al 9yl Aq pasodwi salnp A10injels ade Asyl - SI0JLPaJd JOJ SWO0DIN0 JeldueuL Y] 03 SINGLIIUOD J0U OP S31YIALIDR 953y [

00°#493 $3500 3w} "poltad Ul sunoy ) ¢} suljJoday

*10)paId palndas ayl 03 Bunsoday, e
*SI01SAUL Nidl 01 UoLINGUIISLD PUSPLALD j0 Sluawled o
‘sjusWwAed Nid] 03 UOL1RIS. UL SI91IRLW BUIMIIASY o

UM J1B3p AeoyLdads sem Sumoog ay) pouad ayl up “saUIISdwod 31qeINns YUM $3A1INIaxa AQ patioddns 1aA3) JaBeurwl Je Pa) SI IOM YL

(00°Z1#717 53500 aujj 'poLsad U 51Ny 0g 9) SWIe]) Joppai)

*s8uljoaw pue sauInbua JISeq ‘SJATIRW SALIRJISIULLLPR |RIAUID),
‘s131ew A1ojenBal pue Alo1nels yim Suyeag,
*PUBPLAIP pauwInlal Jo J3adsas ug saidanb Bupjueg, e

L9

94

'R

L/
(UOITRNSILNUPY Ul) PIYLLIT S3355Y ANLD allueRaS - Loday ss34804d d11 004 OQ m




*SJa5eY2INg
JuodaBplig ay) 03 W0'GFD JO 11BJUOYS B 3 IIM 2J3Y) ‘PIaY SPUNy JO |9AI) SYI UDBAID AJLNDSS piepuels Supjues puodas piteA e ol 1afqns
s1 5535e4ound Julodadplig 3yl 01 PamOo 1GSP 3YI JY) PapnduUed sem 31 “(,uoisidaq ayl,) 8107 aunr ul AHayoQg pJoT AQ USALS ucisiDep JY3 Ue paseq

*UOLIBNISIUIIPY SYI Ul WLR|D J9Y1N) ou 3ARY $O3Y "AIUND3s pJepuels 113yl Japun ¥/ 9y ‘986° L3 pled aiam gaay ‘uoluido 1e83) uo paseyg *$Q3y 01
pauBisse sem pajlwyT 2931sndy AJUNDS JUI0d ISAL4 JO JNOARS UL pajuRIS AQJUNdas IV "G LOZ J9GLISAON 6] UO PaJalsiBal sem AJLnoag plepuels sy Jo

uoneuRA Y €107 48q03120 £ U0 1915|881 puR] 8y} U0 paJaIsiBal pue 107 19qwsldas Z| uo pajuess sem A1Lndas ayl “(8FZ91 LNGY 213LL) ulspiaqy
‘199415 UYOr JO BPIS 1S3MYLIOU Iy} U0 pUuR) SY] JIAD Pajtlil] 33)snu) AJundas Julod Is44 01 Auedwo) ay) AQ pajueld sem AJLINDas pJepuels v

S10J1PaJ) PaIndag
ISMO]10§ SB SLIODINO By} SMOYS g XIpuaddy Je JuaWaielg AWodINQ PIeIULIST 3yt
SYOLIQIUD HO4 IW0DLNO Q31D3dX3

"uol1esaUNWa.
ay3 Jo uawAhed 10} WNO) 3yl 03 uopediidde JueAlIDL SYI IHEW 01 JT7 JISBIJ UOLIOW PIJINisul 210JaIsY] SARY SIOIRIISIUILPY JUOf 34|

"$J011PBaJD PaIN23sUN 3y} 03 apew s1sanbal Buimo) o) Paalse uaaq ary sjeaotdde 29}
13y} oU ‘s103PaId PaInNdasun ay} 03 ajqe|leAe Sulag spuny ou UL PaINsal Sey YoIym uoiisod AILINDas piepuels ay) JO uohiedue]D 34l 0] Jayling

‘30dal S1Y) JO ¢ Uot1Das Ul paLeIap se pasoidde asem (39 £6ET 10 SARIINO sNd DS AGH ERT

JO WINS 3Y3 pue SI0}PAJD Paindasun syj Wouy $39) ayl Jo sjeacsdde JuBnos A1Snoiaaid pey ap "SIOUPSID PaUndasun ayl O JUISUOD AG aJe $29)
(SJOJRIISIULLIPY IO 3Y] JO teacidde U311BL S1Y3 Ul 10y ADUSAIOSLY 9] JO g S1Npayds Jo LG ydeiBeied Japun pajjed sem sojpadd 40 Buijosw e sy
"UOLIRLISIUILIPY ST JO 2uNS0]D 8Y3 01 JoLid 9DURIEI|D XE] %935 [1IM M YDIym BUIMO)104 “SUINIDL XBY PUR |YA AUR 3Sijeul) pUe 3] )M am

"sjuawAed Bupjew jo $sa204d ay3 Ul a4 pue siaseydung Juledadpug sy3 03 UOIINQUISIP WLISJUL PUODIS & P2JR|Iap ARY SI0JRIISIUILPY U0 3y
"1911ew Sy Ul JOILPaUd JO SSey

Aue 03 10 sjasse aBseyd Bupjeoyy Joj ajqejieAe spun) smdins ou aq 1M 2133 “Iny uL pred aqg 10U 1M JOIPAID PaUNdas ay) Se ‘aiowlayling “1asse
3jgeIuay ay) 13A0 AJLUNDAS piepue)s prieA e 0] 12a[gns si s1aseydung julodadpug ayy o1 Auedwod ay3 AQ pamo 1gap ay3 pasiape Ajsnotaaid pey ap

SYILLVW ONIONVLSLNO

"€£086700 Bunonb Xrg 7o moBse|n ‘193435 YIOA 02 Aend
21UeNY § ‘411 QQg 1 SI01RJISHULLIDY IO AU 1201UeY PINAUS A3y UOLIRELISAAUL WISW YR} SIaTYeu AUR UOHUILIE N0 O Buniq 03 ysim SIoNpaad 3

£'s

[

1’8

9

L/
(LOREASIULLPY ) PalWI S33SSY AJL) aNIURIL - Jioday $50480.4 d11 0Qd O Q m



L
JJ913eW S1Y) U| 533 Jo 1eAosdde Junod Joy uolyediidde sy axeL 03 477 Josed] UOLIOW Palansisul

aARY am ‘Dacqe paiels sy 'A|3J0US 9107 J2QWSAON | 01 paaosdde 533} Byl MEIp 0] PuslUL pue S99 AUE UMEBIDP JOU SARY SIOJRJISIULLIPY U0 Y1 G'6
09°€6£3 05°8¥9°€63 1e0L
00°03 69'66L°623 (uolanjosas je3sod) 9L/LE/F - 94/90/5 1)
09°€6t] 6L ¥06°L¥3 (uoiynjosau 1e3s0d) 91/90/¥ ) - SL/T0/90
00°03 __0L'8¥6°173 (DOW 3e paAosddy) 91/20/50 - S1/T4/SE
(1vA
12x3) shejinQ (LVA 10X3) 9984 poliad
:M012q pasuIRWILINS S4B 31eP 0] S10}1PaJd wodj paulelqo sjeaoidde aaj ayj V6
*HNOYD 8yl wouy WYBNos aq I1snw Jeacsdde yowym Suiite) ‘sainy JO SwU) Ul SJ03IPaJd Ag parcsdde aq 03 paisinbal aie $39) SICIRIISIUIWPY JULOT YL €6
‘Adljod SIUBWISINGSIP PUB UOLIRISUNWSL JNO JO
Adod e ylm Jay1aBol ‘g xipuaddy e aue 51503 awyl sAlIRINWND 3Y3 Jo Aewwins v *Lodad 8yl Jo § UOLIDAS UL pajelap st poliad ay) ui uayelapun
HI0M aY] JO aunjeu pue juads awil Jo Aewwns v "3 Xipuaddy e paysejie aJe pouad 2yl Joj $I500 JtL} SI0IRASIUIWPY U0 ayl jo Aiewwns ¥ 76
"s1Seq 1500 oW} € uo paseq 3q
0] 589} SJ0)eJISIULPY Julof ay3 Joj papiac.d sjesodosd ay) -uoLlesIsIuLIPY SIYY Ul si213ew o Suipualjie Juads aAey JJe3s J1ay) pUe SJ0JRIISIUIWIPY
JUOT 341 W) 2Y) 01 33UdID434 AQ AJSAITBUISYR 10 UIIM 189D 0] SARY SI0JRIISIUIWPY JUIOl 3Y3 Udym Yim Aluadoud au3 Jjo anjea syl Jo a8ejuadsad
© Se Jay)ld paxy 3q 0] uollesdunwal spuuad syl S9Ny Ayl SDUEPJOIOR UL UOLIRIAUNWSL JI9Y] XI 01 PaBIqo aJe SIOTRSSIULLPY JUlof 3yl L6
$334 .SHOIVYISINIWAY LNIOr 6
*$1011paJd AJeuipiO PaUndasun 0] PUSPLAIP OU 3q WM 213yl " st Jed paqudsald ayl ‘pueA st AILND3S paepurls
33 T2Y] SAPNIUOD UOISIIAQ Y3 SV 'SIOILPAID paIndasun ay) Joj Alaund I)qejtear spew aq 1snhw Auedwod ayy jo Auadoad jau ay) jo uoiuodoud
e sfiey> Buijeop) e uolpaly e 0} pajurid sey Auedwod ay) €007 Joqualdas G| Joje aiaum 9841 10V ADUDAIOSU] 94l JO Y9/ | UOKHDIS Japun G'8
$1011paJ) paInlasun - Hed paquasald
*1a33RW S Ui sune jeualagald ou ade 219y '8
sJo}pal) [elIuaIdeld
./

{uojeaysiuLWIPY u|) panpuLT s1assy A3 ajues) - Joday ssauBoyy d11 0304 O Q m




610Z AInf +T

&

Loum._umwc_c._!q uor
uaydails sawer

‘saluedwon Jo seiisiday syl Yum uodal jeuly
aya §0 Wawadpo] auy Bulmonioy sAep i Aliqey wosy PIBIRYISI 3G T SICIRISIULPY JULOf 3y} Yoy} 9407 Auenigad 77 uo passed sem uonjosaly

351°I51Q 5J01.13SIUUIpY Jutor

‘6107
19qWa39Q | 01 PAPUIXS SBM UCLIRISILILPY 3yl “LNo) ay) 0} uoiteoiidde ue 03 Jayliny UaY) pue ‘UoIINOSSI @ 0] PAIUASUOT SioYIpaLd ‘liodal

SIY] JO | UOLIDDS UL PIYIRIIP SY "PaalBe usaq SUOISUSIXD OU Pey 910Z JIqUIada( ¢} UO Pua DIJBWOINE Ue 03 AW0D dAeY PINOM UOHBIISILIWPY 3y

aN3 NOLLVYLSINIWaY

-jureidwod ay3 ansind Aew NOA MOY UO UOLIRWIOUL J3YLINS PuL} NIIM nOA aiaym Jauonideid
“ASUSAIOSUL-TNOGe-ULR|dLUDS /5N ACS MMM, 7 :SA7130 JISIA PINOYS NOA UBYJ SN WOS) J5U0ASa 3yl Yim PaLysiies Jou ale Inq sn o) jureldwon e axew
noA 18] JUSA@ 9y} U} ‘sJauoljioeld Aouaajosul Jo 10adsal ul sjuje)dwiod BuUSPISUOD 10 Aemaleld |BIIUD B PaYst)qeISa SeY aDIAI9S AJUBAI0SU| 8y |

*apo-$21Yla/33ueping- pue-uo1ieingas /yn- 810  s1ouo13112e4d-ASUSAI0SUL MMM £ / :d11Y

1) S|QR|IBAR St SOIY1@ JO 3p0oJ ay) Jo Adod 1y v

INOABYAC 1RUOLSSI401d .
AletiuspLyuo) .

21e3 anp pue 92U339dWoD JeUOLSSIJ0d .
A31A102(90 .

Ausajy .

:aJe sa)diouud Jejuawepuny ayl "SIyl3 JO ap0D ADUBAI0SU| 3Y] A punog IJB SM SIDUOLILIDRIH AJUSAI0SU) SY

SINIVIdWOD B SOIHL3 ADNIATOSNI

“UNOD) 3y} Wolj BuiYas aJe am Junolie a3
SL SIY) PUR SUOLIRSIIRAL PIINIIS WLy 1WA snid 0 §E97 30 suawasingsip smd 00°0008817F JO 23 12301 © pasvidde aaey Siaseydind julodadpug syl

[y

‘1l

£0)

[

]

o1

96

L
(UopeIStULLPY Ul) P3LILT SI3ESY AL aNURID - Loday ssasold d11 049 O Q m



*1VA JO 383U umoys ase sjuawded pue sidiedas ay)

[ 101 % ¥4
RO EESOT IROIDY JOII0T IEA
ELLED'IFT WNeIY W) Suneayy
LSTEEL'G Uz PARLIT sBRIsna | A3LmDas anodisag
Al QAINISIUIT
S0 PLT (L TET'L) {EE 6L ‘NG "0}
M i}
TN TN sIsployRReys Areupu) {00 007}
SHOLLNEMILSI)
il Rl
TN N 58U | PRINIBEUN UL
HN T SaA0dWT paUNORTuN [T -7 17
TN ™ SIOPRID UGN P BPRs ] (L PV THED
M TN SUHELS PEINDESUN 40} UOLSIAGY (00°000"OF)
SHOLKITED J3uNJISNN
N am
TN N ¥ d 3 1RLURR UL
SEOLWITED WLLNTEIAINd
{4 M1.73) (SE b}
00°08% T PG L¥A
[ 5= SE WL saluey) wueg
SNCILYSIY I 40 1S02
&5 GO 60 LEY
615501 60 LEY S5OU0) ISAUEILY
i N wueg e yse) wELan
LY i Q8P %oOg UL
SHOILVSITYId 1355y
340 pes'err i) N
10 66" 6F' | T 0PI PRI (04 Ier 0es ')
P31 Seaasn ) faimoag auodisng
i rww'9ee’ 1) N
LYY 06 L TN JOUPRIY PRI O ZeL EIR'4)
Pt Aunoss 108q ] TeRy
(96" ¥LE 1T} (5E Q1§ D
CELE8'RL R (SGTH} w senj yefia
057 6S9'r1 h ] 1eauag § e - sqsi] B seey el
oF E60'TS N 5 PUEIS B LIIRSTSIULUGY - S8y telen
9 ELCCF (00°6€Z} tisskyaing JnodelipLig a1 saeg elan
ELEST Al SEYD @ALRg § FDuRINSY]
ST eNSTIT SLTGL'T Hseyang JuodslpLrg & TIS0D UG
0L°¥DE 09’ salirey) ueg
00 09L'EL MNw QU0 [ sy swusly
00° 00T F L] FILUURTINGSL] SICTRNIMNUPY
S1500 IDUYHD g3xId
HrGEg ik
[-1% 1 R TIOUT) SR
00" 600°000'F hlL] f1medord § pue proyaa. g ureredun
S1355Y IDHYHI aIx14
3 ki 7
+L0Z/90/¥] OL 410Z/90/71 O SNEYY IO
SIOT/T /L) w0y SI0L/TH/IS) Woid JusurgYIs

SJuawARy g s3diasay Jo Aruaung SIONISIVIWRY U0

{uopensiuwpy W)
paywiy siassy A1) S3luess

6107 3Unf ¢} 0} 8107 J2qWadaq G} POLIad Jo} sjudwAeq B s1d1229Y ,SI0JRISIUILIPY JUIO[ - ¥ XIANIJdY

(UoneJISIUILPY Uj) PaYLLI $1355Y AND 3)URIS - Loday ssauB0Ig

d1100d Oam _




6E€T
{L£0°810'S)
GO IES )
(zvr'066'9)
{0 (506 '¥LT) 06 'PLT
(G0F‘ZesL) (sov'78) (000"0s+})
(59 986 L) (0) (591°9861)
0L8'815°E (005 'Z6}) OLELIL'E
{088) (osg)
(it (00s) (1£9)
{g97) - {g92)
(p£8'St) - (PiS GH)
(£60°75) - (£60'76)
(686°12) - (685°12)
(09L°¢L) . (o9L°cs)
(1£6'82) - (Lee'sL)
(099'21) {000'c) (099'rL)
(00Z's) {oco‘1) (ooz'y)
(000881) (000'881) -
166 '€00 P - 166°E00°F
166'¢ . L66'E
000000 . 000'000°F
3 3 3
JUNLSAOW sjusw ey
awonn( pajewjis3 pajedppuy g ndianay

(7 943 uL aouad) uiaseydungd Julodadpug o3 puaplalg
susseyzing Juindaspug oy ejuoys

sIaseydung JutodaBplig 03 uohiNqQLISa

2aueeg sJaseyaind yujodaipug

(1oy2q) ssmding
SJaseYIUNg JulodaBpug o3 anp wns

SQ3y 031 @np wng

sio)pal) paindas 03 I|qeeAY
pred | vA
safiiey) yueg
safiey) 9D1AI9S 3 IJURINSU|
anss| AJUN2as pJepuels 31 s234 1e8a s1015aAU| JulodaBpug
anss| AJunJag piepuels 3. saay (eds suoeasiuwpy
SJ3seYDUNg JulodaBpug Ag pauanduy 51500 Jedausn
SJUAAUBSINGSI] B S394 SualBy
SQTY 24 5934 1eBa
SDIAPE |RJI3USD pUR 318 - SIUAWASINGSY] B $394 1ean
sasuadxy uonesisiunpy
$934 SJojeAIS|ULIPY

Uo|JESHEIY JO 5]507) 1551

15a1a3u|
U33pIaqy - 193.1N5 UYOf 1S 18 puet
Ayundag piepues o3 J0alqns sjassy

6107 3UNT | 18 SE JUBWIAIR]S 3W0dINQ Pajewlsy
(uopensjupupy u) pagw s19ssy A1) spuels

juawajels awomnnQ pajewisy - g XIANIddv

(uoneIsIULLIPY ul) PRALIN S1assy A3LD AlLuRID - Jioday ssauBoud

d71 0089 O Q m



b

uoneIsunwal

-15P10Y-3314J0-03-53PINB-10]1PS.13 /S3DIN0SSI-[eDIUGIST /W03 SEDL MMM 7SAT3Y (RIA PIsSedde 3 UeD UOLIRJBUNWISI JIPIOY 9d1J0 03 JpIng s,Jopasnd v

W9BTIL  sriLs [B101 1IN
000 009 FEEIT SO°S1

evE 00°SE0°S L1271
W1z 00Fs9 00°€
008IT 00LIFT [53)
TSI 05°689°F 0T0E SESEI'T  S0'S1
00'81Z 05°06¢ §TT

T 3 ¥

¥ mioL smoj| moL SOy moL Saniy

1¥ AY TYLOL ONYHED 2$YLS WAHLO HOLYHISINDNAY

L3441 06D

0RPI1 06'0

¥
m0L smoy

HOLVHISINDNOY

HONIS

w0l Emoy

WDYNYW

INVISISSY

‘pouad 3yl ul PSLINJUL US3] ARY SIUBWSSINGSIP ON

00558'L e

00°1L0°T 056

00°'F59 oo'e

00°LIFT 059

08°TT6'T el

05'06F §TT
¥
may, aznoy
WIDYNYW

SEOLY'E  $6'9

00°%96°C 009

SE€908 §6'0

WINLEYL

ANFO) puE uopngnsy T
Suuoday 1

SR 103 A) “H
HONRNNVIRY [N T

£3ayeng pos 2wy

uonduiasag

pojiad 1oday ul sAejInQ B $350) awll - I XIANIddY

(uonEeRSIUIWPY Ul) PajwWL S13ssy A1) a)URID - Lioday 5521804

dT11 004 OQ m —




OT'BPE'SE 00°TST
$6'16¢'8 ST0E
00°Z06 oy
00'8SE 00t
00'81Z 001
0948701 0968
0095 Y4
00’812 001
SE°0ZS1 s°L
S1°006°L 08’6
SO'66°1 569
SUEST'E STS1
00887 o0l
STGLT'T 00l
00989 §TE
1114 Ty 4 oL
00'88T o0l
DO'¥69°E 0
¥

LN sney

TYLOL ONYVHED

S¥SIL SLT 06'LI5'Y $5°69 06'81T'L $6'9
08'1g 0T'o or'Te SE0 £33 £0'1
$9'£81 [ 1%4 06'611°9 0999 SOPT6 06C

00912 081
09651 080
¥ 3 3
mof, smoy oL sinoy [wioL w100y
HOLYHLSININGY
AAVIS WAHLO HOLVAISININGY HOINIS

(4

or165°T STFL

0S'L9L STv
00'8SE 00
€£'909 SE'E
SREL oF'o
[LIrARY LT
00'ELT gl
wres 09’
0095 00'E
¥
moy, smoy
YIDYNYIL
INYLSISSY

08°LIETH 091§
SL'S6L'E 0s°LL
80706 oy
00812 00t
2134 0711
0096 $TO0
0081 00'1
059’1 SL9
SLLLL [y A
SH'990°1 59
$T689'7 ST
0088 00l
STEIL'T 008
00'989 STE
00'887 001
00'88Z 001
¥
LA smoy
WIDIVNVIN

UHEnURIPY [RIAI

£§9°995'¢ 06'9
- TR10) qQRE
JIPUOdSIUO JAMUPY WD) ¢
SUCISTIOR(] R0 “p [
sinEy Aomimg ‘60
SINFS] UOQUIDUNLUTY g}
SOy SR mdacoy 10
suoday 1pue) 9¢
suonEBIsIAL] 50
LUOKAOS HEAMIN ()
uagwee] g
1VA 20
uonwn SmITpY RIS (]

§9'99¢°¢ 06'9

A3nwng puw ey )

- 101 qoE
SR A0 66
Bumarey ABoreng £y
UOQIEO ] [MIER ] MAATY “7()
Anegg pus Junuey D
wanmoddy ue sdag ‘g

DOV69'T 00’9
- |Wyo) qus
MIAATY BONERIAMO(] V(T "3()
UORRIERUNO(] AIOFUELS 70
Juammotdy o sdag ¢

00'v69'Z 009

1e0], SInop
soEag
WANLH YL

sajey InQ adiey) Jo Judwajels pue ajeq 03 s3s0) dwi] - q XIANIJAY

(UoneNSUIWPY U)) PIILWLT SIASSY A)LD a3iuelS) - Loday 5345049

d11 0404 O Q m



£l

mpoday 7
S0'F910p SEITL 05°776'¢ SLIT SSESETI 0Ly  O0'SES'PT 00z
- ["10) qns
00'6ZE L1 00'67E $L1 SApOq 1o 01 Bxuoday 9y
05°6L0°1 (A 08'6L0°'1 09'% o)y o Bansodwy ‘5o
00°206F1 SL6Y STHER'L $T01 SLUEOG'Y 0§TT  00V9L'B 00'L1 sopp)) 01 Bauodsy pg
05°Z0b'L1 STBE 00831 001 05°06+ $TT 00'+IL9L 00's¢ Jonxoddy o Sugoday z(
SO9H9 01'LT ST995°1 sL'8 08'6L8'F sE31 Bupoday Lommg ‘10
Bunroday |
) J0pasy ‘H
0§'S66°LE §L'T01 SLOET'T SL'Y SL'SSP'L 00SE  00'9LT'6T 00°19
- w10 qns
05°188'y $L0Z LA 00's 00°90€'[ SL'$ 00'859'% 0001 SIORPAU)) [AMAUFILJ 0N ")
ST'ROT 00'L SLbd $TO 0§°€91 sLD SIOFRID) MR €
SLLIS'El 00°sk 05897 0s'l $T6i09 0S8 000ET'L 00°S1 SIOEPALD) PANIS “Z0
00'88€°L1 00'9€ 00°88€'L1 00°'9€ safimya jo ANpaEA 10
UL NP H
umugy 2kophay o
0€°6€ ®'o 0£°6¢ (x| 00'0
- {810} quE
orel or'g ar'el 010 SAWE) VOIS PO
0z'9Z 0T'¢ 079z 0z SRR VAT €0
LIEY 3iodhoy
U pRFFY Impr]
oLy st'e oLy 570 00°0
- [FI0) qne
0oLy STO 0oLy £2°0 Burprery amasdngaomop 9
LIWEW pNvY Ipril oy
Sageamog eIy nassy g
O0'SRYLL 05'pLY SLORLN 0oL SLI67 00'T 0S°901'9L 05991
- =303 gng
05667 05’1 SLETT STl SLSL §T0 TREY FEANTE JO AWG [
0558 05°0 0568 050 SRETY JXPO [ Burea) 6()
SL'BTE'PI 00'sE SL6FL 00 006411 00'iE siamepy pimay Auadoid 90
STLYE'TY 05°LE1 SLELT 5T 00917 SLO 05'LI6'19 055l Buwer mogonnm) kel “pf
TuEa(uoguMEsy s1asry
¥ k3 ¥ k3 3 ki ¥
mioy SInoH moy smo L wnoy oy smay oy sanoy oy, smoy (LT smogy
HOLVHLSININQY HIDYNYI uoyuLasag
TYLOL INYED LAVIS NTHLO HOLYULSINDNGOY HOoNAS AINYISISSY HIDYNYIN HWINLY VY
L./
(uonensiuwpy ul) pajwi s1assy A1) ayueln) - 1inday ssaiBolg d1 004 O Q m




i

uoljedauniwial

19P10Y-901}J0-03-SIAPINB-10)1PalD/5a2IN05a.- e0UJ91/ WO SEI MMM/ 7 :SOTIY BIA PasSalIR a0 URD UOLIEJUNWSS JBPIoY 90110 0} apind s Jonpasd v

0L'8E9 1e301
0T'69¢ Suisiuaapy Aoinels
0s'8g 1oAY
00°091 UDI3IUIPY Jiew
00°00Z puog didads
00°1LZ PURI035 O SJRsIBayY
w AioBajyen w AioBaje) sjuaWwasingsiqg jo uonduosag

"PaLINDUL SIUSWISSINGSIP SALIRINWIND 9Y) SISLIBLIWINS MOJaq 21qel Sy |

$L"908'607 18101 19N
oM Y
$0'9TE'E i, 5t &4 SOOI SEEl 00'EZ6'T SL'R
- [¥10) gus
$0'9Z€'E 0€'7T SO'E0K'L $6°¢l OET6'] SL'8 HOM
oA M
. AMFO| PUE ORGP F] T
05'996'81 007§ 0SPEL'S 00PT  00'TESER 00'8T
- [¥)0) gns
0096701 SLEE 00798y SLTT DO PEY'S DOl SUOUQLISK] ‘70
a0L9R 114 11 0S'TLL ST 008688 0oLt Annmg 30503 1)
amsoy) pus vepnquIng T
I ¥ ¥ 3 ¥ ¥
LR SO meL smoy ™oL SINOE mog, smoy moy, SIN0H meL SanoH oL sanoy
HOLYVHILSININGY HIDYNYI uoriRsaq
TVLOL QNVED 44V.LS MIHMLO WOLVEISININGY HOINIS INVISISSY HIDYNVIA MANLYY
/A
(uolienIS|UWPY U)) PagiWLT S39s5Y AJL) 23Ul - Loday ssauBod d11 009 o Q m



6l

sJallew sakoydwl

SJ1211BW pa1e)9y Buipeldi
JuowWwaBeuey suoLjesleay 1955y
UOCIIRIISIUNLIPY 12I3USD)
ABajens pue Buluueld
Juawsutoddy vodn sdais
Juawiuloddy aig

-:$3140833e2 SUIMO)104 3] JBPUN YoM ADUSAIOSUL JO 103dsal UL }I0M SPI0JAI 4T1 0Q "SIINULL € Se |ews Se aq ued aWil JO SHUM "Wl 1yl 18 papiodal
S1 USYEIIPUN HIOM 3Y} JO JuNJeu ay) pue WasAs Bulpiodal awly paspaIndwiod e Suisn ased JURARJRL 3Y) 03 AJ3J41p PapJ0lal S} YIOMIseD o juads )

"SPRIYIIAO S,WLIL) SY] PUR LOLIR)JUL JO JUNOIDR DYR) OF PAISN[pe ase pue ieak Ydoes pamalAal aJe 411 049 Aq pasd.eyd sajes ayjl

59 L9 0L Areja1335/ 44815 poddng
6G1-59 wPl - SO 8l - 80¢ JOJesILIpY
881-6/1 £91 191 J01RIISIULLPY JOIUSS
961-bEL 081 11:18 J2IYSEY/IDIYSEY) JOIUSS
14! 6l 6] Jadeuew Juelsissy
SLT7-80T GBT- €12 6T - 8lT Jaseuew
20€ - 8.2 pEE- OLE e - BiE 101540/ 13BeueW
P9t - 9TE 1749 8¢ Ted|dutld
Ly A1 4 1434 {suled

) 3 3
Eos..mhm toukfmw nw Eos,mw_w - uvsoutcm_moﬁ
sajey InQ aiey)

"9SD 3Y1 UO YJOM J)IM S3peIS LoNs Y. Je
$Je3s Jey) sandwi Aem ou uL siy] :SMOY104 ADUBAIOSUL DY) UC BUDHIOM UL PIAYOAUL Bq AR OYM WLILL AW UM §1R1S 10 Jnoy 1ad sajel Ino aEJeyd JUaLm ay)

"ADUgAI0SUL
2ADge 2Y) 0] UOIIEISE UL YJIOM 10j 535uddXa pue $89} JO 1250534 UL 4T1 0Cg Jo sa1ot0d Jo s|ieIsp m0)1aq aplaocad am adioead 353Q UM S0UERRIGIIE U|

AJM10d SINIW3ISHNASId ANV NOLIVYINNWIY 47T 009

d11 008 OQm

(vorjea3slunpy u)) palwn $1assy AL ajweln - poday ssaiboid




9l

‘ayeJ Buiieasid ayy 18 yA 01 393(qns aq 1M sJuswasingsip e ‘ajqedndde ataym

“UBWSSNGSIP SIYT JSACIAI 0] SIINY (PUBIOIS) ADUSAIOSU| DY) YILM 2DUBpPIOIDIR
ur ydnos agq M Jeaoadde ‘afeajlw Jjo 15adsal UL pasindul aJe SIS0 AlauyM RIS 01 sAed wuy oyl junowe ay3 st yowym (wnuue sad sauw goo'ol
ueyy §53) - uelpaw) sa1ey 58es)lw paaosddy SWoIsND B SNUSAIY WH 241 YIMm BUL] UL St YdIym pasiel st oL sad dgi Jo aBieyd e sased asay) U] “ADUDA|0SUL
3y} YIM pa12auuod BulidAeny ul sJed Auedwod 10 SS1DIYSA UMO 419Y) JBUILS 35N JJeIS SU5UM 19ARS] JO 50D SU3 2IE352 I WO} J19A0DS) 0] asodosd om

sjuawasingsiqg 7 Alodajen (e
*a1ed Bunleastd 3yl 1e |yA 03 103lgns aq )M sjuawssingsip ‘ajgenndde auayp,
‘pasandul asuadxe di1dads e Jo JUSWIsINgWILSI 3q )M a51eYydaJ 3y ased Yoea uj *113 53502 Buulid eulsixe ‘sjuawndop jeds) Suueams Jo 1oadsas

Ul $89) ‘sayd.eas AnsiSal pue) “asnoy Auedwod e saydleas ‘siaunod ‘(Jodsues) ongnd Ag) @AY ‘BulSilaApe S UYDONSs Swajl apmoul Aew sasuadxa Uong
‘Ayed pilyy e 03 spew uaag sty JuswAed 34aYM 31BISD JUBAIOSUL DY) JO 139dsal Ug 150D DLY1ads B Jaw SBY 477 OQF 2JaUm sasuadxa siaaod Suipeay syl

sjuswasingsiq | Auodajer (e

*$aL0891RD 7 0Jul PAPIALP 9q ued sasuadxe Yyang ‘padieydal aq jim ASY] 918152 JUIAIOSUL 3] JO 309dSal UL paldndul 248 sasuadxe 2UaYm

$1507) J3Y10 ‘L

*$1502 YONSs Jo sajel afeloae

ayy ass 0] SJUaLdPa) AYl S1JeUS ()M PUB UMEID UCIIRIDUNLIBS 2Yl JO uMmopyealq e apiacid jjm jodad Y|  -SIOIPSID Syl 03 991HLLWOD ¢ JO aduadsqe
ayy ul Jo s101patd ayy Aq pajulodde a3111wwod Aue 03 papiaoad ag 1M Juodsa dipoliad e siseq $3s02 awil © uo paAoidde usaq sey UOLIRISUNWAS SIIUM

‘a3es Buyjreasid ay3 Je LvA 03 193(gns ag m 35D 3YI 0} PISIOAUL W] AU SISRG ISOD SWIY B U0 PIACidde SI UOIIRLSUNWIAL §,JIPIOUIIL0 UR JISUM

"si3uoijiioesd ADuaAjosul Buuiolluow pue Sulsuadl) 10) a1qisuodsal a1e OUm SILPOY JRUOLSSJ0Id PasIUB0day ay) AQ papuawiiodal saLiodaled xis ayj ueyl
11e19p J3eaud oplaoid sauo8aled || Syl 1Y} 30U Isealqd “SaLI0BIIRD gns ul 1eIDP 131eaUB UL PapIOoIal SI HIOM DY) So1I08aJeD IA0qe IY) JO Yoes 19pun

sanss| J13y10
2Ins0]D) pue uolhqLIsLg
Buiioday

SWIEY) 00pai)

{uopERSILIWIPY U} PA3WI S13SSY A11D allueD - Joday ssauBoud d110ad O Q m



